504454957 07/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4501658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES		SASSOCIATION	11/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I				
Name:				
Street Address:		30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA		
City:		NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10112	10112		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		37937		
Patent Number: 7		7023		
Patent Number: 85		60547		
Patent Number: 82		2872		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		1)970-4503		
	l be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is ເ		
•	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
		-970-4545 Not@fuiplow.com.conincec@fuipl	et@fyiplaw.com, espinosa@fyiplaw.com, powell@fyiplaw.com	
	orrespondent Name: NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA LLC C/O FI			
Address Line 1:). BOX 692289	ELIGHERTODER	
Address Line 4:		USTON, TEXAS 77269-2289		
		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NBCU:0001 (POW) W. ALLEN POWELL		
SIGNATURE:		/W. Allen Powell/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/13/2017		
		07/13/2017		
fotal Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#pa	anat tif			
ource=Assignment#pa				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of November 22 , 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES ASSOCIATION ("Assignor"), and NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA, LLC ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,247,023, U.S. Patent No. 8,560,547, U.S. Patent No. 8,272,872, U.S. Patent No. 8,087,937, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/445,264 ("the Assigned Patents"), any and all inventions and improvements claimed therein, any and all continuation, divisional, reissue, amended or substitute patent applications claiming priority to or from the Assigned Patents, and the right to claim priority to and apply for patents in any and all countries on the inventions and improvements claimed in the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Assigned Patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, including, without limitation, all rights in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action (whether in law or in equity) with respect thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

2. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

3. Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record this Assignment.

4. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES ASSOZIATION/

NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA, LLC

By (Signature)

Ian Sloting UP, Latellectual Property Printed Name and Title

Michael W MoyER Printed Name and Title

EXECUTIVE DIRLETON

NBC 2356271. 1

(Signature)

RECORDED: 07/13/2017